CH \$115.00 87795875

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM576009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLJ Capital, S. de R. L., as Agent		11/29/2019	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada: PANAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amcol Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 Lancewood Road	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87795875	UTOPIAN PRE-SERVICE PATIENT ENGAGEMENT		
Serial Number:	87238523	AMCOL SYSTEMS WORKING TOGETHER. GETTINGR		
Serial Number:	86158821	AMCOL		
Serial Number:	86158832	AMCOL SYSTEMS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132266397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-6000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce P.O. Box 4744 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan Pierce	
SIGNATURE:	/jmp/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-11-29 Release of Security Interest and Reassisgnment of Trademarks To Amcol Systems

TRADEMARK REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0979 Executed#page1.tif

source=2019-11-29 Release of Security Interest and Reassisgnment of Trademarks To Amcol Systems Executed#page2.tif

source=2019-11-29 Release of Security Interest and Reassisgnment of Trademarks To Amcol Systems Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0980

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

NOVEMBER 29, 2019

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 19, 2017 (the "Agreement"), executed by Amcol Systems, Inc., a South Carolina corporation ("Company") in favor of GLJ CAPITAL, S. de R.L., a Panama limited company ("Agent") whose address is Ave. Gustavo Mejia Ricart, Torre Piantini 14th Floor, Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2017 at Reel 6186, Frame 0557, pursuant to which the Company assigned and granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including the trademark specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) have been paid in full and Agent wishes to terminate the Agreement, release said security interest in and to the Marks, and retransfer and reassign to the Company, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Agreement, releases said security interest in and to the Marks, and retransfers and reassigns to the Company, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

10538418v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0981 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

GLJ CAPITAL, S. de R.L., a Panama limited company, as Agent

Ву: _____

Name: Jorge Aguayo

Title: Chairman

REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0982

Exhibit A Trademarks

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILE DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
	87/795,875	2018-02-13	5,574,896	2018-10-2
ANÇÇ.	87/238,523	2016-11-16	5,232,130	2017-06-27
AMCOL	86/158,821	2014-01-07	4,575,901	2014-07-29
AMCOL SYSTEMS	86/158,832	2014-01-07	4,623,767	2014-10-21

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/12/2020 REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0983